1
New Product
Switch Mode Power Supply
S8EA (50, 75, 100, and 150-W Models)
Board-type Switch Mode Power Supply with Simple Circuits
That Concentrate on Basic Functions for Easy Operation
Exclusive Use for 100 VAC
Lineup

cUR: CSA C22.2 No.60950-1,
EN50178, EN60950-1
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Note: Not all combinations are possible. Refer to List of Models in Ordering Information on page 2.
S8EA--@@@@@@@@-@
Series name 1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Power Boost Function
Blank: None
B: Power boost for output current
2. Power Factor Improvement Function
N: None
3. Power Rating
050: 50 W
075: 75 W
100: 100 W
150: 150 W
4. Output Voltage
05: 5 V
12: 12 V
24: 24 V
5. Configuration
None: Open-frame
L: With chassis
LC: With chassis and cover
6. Option
None: Standard model
G: Low leakage current
C: Coating (one side)
Note: This option is applicable only for open-frame models
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 15.
S8EA
2
Ordering Information
List of Models
Note: For details on normal stock models, contact your nearest OMRON representative.
Note: The input voltage is 100 to 240 VAC for all models.
Power rating Output voltage Output current Boost current Model
50 W
5 V 10 A --- S8EA-N05005
12 V 4.3 A --- S8EA-N05012
24 V 2.5 A 3.8 A S8EA-BN05024
75 W
5 V 15 A --- S8EA-N07505
12 V 6.3 A --- S8EA-N07512
24 V 3.2 A 4.8 A S8EA-BN07524
100 W
5 V 20 A --- S8EA-N10005
12 V 8.5 A --- S8EA-N10012
24 V 4.3 A 6.5 A S8EA-BN10024
150 W
5 V 30 A --- S8EA-N15005
12 V 12.5 A --- S8EA-N15012
24 V 6.3 A 9.5 A S8EA-BN15024
Power rating Output voltage Output current Boost current Model
50 W
5 V 10 A --- S8EA-N05005L
12 V 4.3 A --- S8EA-N05012L
24 V 2.5 A 3.8 A S8EA-BN05024L
75 W
5 V 15 A --- S8EA-N07505L
12 V 6.3 A --- S8EA-N07512L
24 V 3.2 A 4.8 A S8EA-BN07524L
100 W
5 V 20 A --- S8EA-N10005L
12 V 8.5 A --- S8EA-N10012L
24 V 4.3 A 6.5 A S8EA-BN10024L
150 W
5 V 30 A --- S8EA-N15005L
12 V 12.5 A --- S8EA-N15012L
24 V 6.3 A 9.5 A S8EA-BN15024L
Power rating Output voltage Output current Boost current Model
50 W
5 V 10 A --- S8EA-N05005LC
12 V 4.3 A --- S8EA-N05012LC
24 V 2.5 A 3.8 A S8EA-BN05024LC
75 W
5 V 15 A --- S8EA-N07505LC
12 V 6.3 A --- S8EA-N07512LC
24 V 3.2 A 4.8 A S8EA-BN07524LC
100 W
5 V 20 A --- S8EA-N10005LC
12 V 8.5 A --- S8EA-N10012LC
24 V 4.3 A 6.5 A S8EA-BN10024LC
150 W
5 V 30 A --- S8EA-N15005LC
12 V 12.5 A --- S8EA-N15012LC
24 V 6.3 A 9.5 A S8EA-BN15024LC
Open frame
With chassis
With chassis and cover
S8EA